received and any required matching funds have been secured by

or are available to the awarding authority.

(k) Notwithstanding subsection (a), the Department of

Transportation may enter into contracts for road construction

or road maintenance projects that do not involve more than two

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) without advertising

for sealed bids, provided the project is listed on the

publicly accessible website of the department for at least

seven calendar days before entering into the contract. The

total cost of all projects not subject to advertising and